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- ~'This is a Division Bench matter. Place

- Adionrned sine die”

C L {Madan Komar Chaturvedt)
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issuance of notice for contempt under Section
17 of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act,
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Issue notice under Rule 11 (1} (i) of the
CAT (Procedure} Rules 1987 retumnable within
four weeks.
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C.P.12/2011 {In O.A.65/2005)

29.02.2012 In view of order ~passed in
O.A.125/2011 this Contempt . Pefifion is
closed. Notices are discharged.
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(M.K.c(ct‘urvedi)
Member(A)
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IN THE MATTER OF

A petition under Section. 17 of the
~ Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985
praying for punishment of the
contenmors’/1'espondent's for non-
compliance 6f Judgment & Order
passed -by the Hon’ble -Tribunal in OA

No.65 of 2005.

INTHE MATTER OF

Md. Islamul Haque Mandal

Son of late Sakeruddin Mandal,
presently serving as Sub-Divisional
‘Engineer; North East Telecom Task .
Force, B]%aratm, Sanchar Nigam Ltd;
Telecom Project-1I “
Bhanga ghar, Guwahati: 781005

- PETITIONER/APPLICANT |

-Vs-

1. Shri Satpal Agarwal

Advisor (HRD) .
be’;q(«{-mu\* Telecommun oo ra.
L - Sdnchar Bhawor, 2.0, Ashok Rewd.
Shri §.C. Misra Naw 0Ll — [1600),
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| SR v A
: " T ....CONTEMNERS/
g | | RESPONDENTS
| Guwahati Bench _ The humble petition of the above
. W@a B TS named petitioner:

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1. That the Applicant had filed the Original Application No.65 of 2005 before this
Hon’ble Tribunal inter alia challenging the order dated 31.12.2004 issued by the
‘Member (services) Department of Telecommunications whereby the Applicant
was inflicted with the punishment of reversion from the post of SDE to JTO in
addition to reduction of pay as JTO. Moreover, at the time of issuance of the said
impugned order, the Applicant was never provided with an opportunity to defend
his case against the harsher punishment of reduction of rank. Although, the said
impugned order was issued in gross violation of the princijales of natural justice
and administrative fair play, the same was upheld vide the Presidential order dated

17.08.2007.

2. That this Hon’ble Tribunal vide order dated 21.10.2009 was pleased to set aside
the impugned order dated 31.12.2004 as well as the order dated 17.08.2007 and
~further pleased to remit the matter back to the Member (Services) Telecom
Commission with a direction to take appropriate steps into the matter as per the
rélevant Rules. The respondents were directed to complete entire exercise within a

period of 4 months from the date of the receipt of a copy of the said order i.e.,

21.10.2009.
A copy of the order dated 21.10.2009 passed by
this Hon’ble Tribunal in OA No.65 of 2010 is
annexed  herewith and  marked  as
ANNEXUER:A
3. That pursuant to the order dated 21 .10.2609 passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal, the

Applicant was expecting the Respondents to comply with the directions contained

therein. The Petitioner/ applicant immediately thereafter ON 03.11.2009 submitted

Nete Yonle g [lonctole
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a letter along with a copy of the said Order to the Respondent No.2, which was
duly received by the respective office of Respondent No.2. However, the
Respondent authorities filed a Miscellaneous petition in the month of March, 2010
praying for extension of time for implementation of the judgment and Order dated
21.10.2009. This Hon’ble Tribunal after hearing the parties, vide Order dated
25.03.2010 was pleased to dispose of the said Misc Case by granting 3 months
further time /extension to comply with the directions contained therein. |
| A copy of the letter dated 03.11.2009 of the
Al o Trieunal -
| PIRTCR e T ks | 1 (0§ Petitioner to the respondent No.2 duly-received
; 16449V 2011 is annexed herewith and marked as

-

ANNEXURE-B.

" Guwahati Bench '
L_,—_r S - ' : The petitioner craves leave of this Hon’ble

Tribunal to produce a copy of the order dated
25.03.2010 if so deemed essential by this

Hon’ble Tribunal.

4, That the Applicant humbly begs to state that after seeking extension of time to
comply with the directions of this Hon’ble Tribunal, the Petitioner awaited action
to be initiated by the Respondents. However, to the utter shock and surprise of the
Petitioner, the respondents in a most clandestine 1ﬁanner approached the Hon’ble
Gauhati High Court challenging the order dated 21.10.2009 passed by this
Hon’ble Tribunal by way of a writ petition being W.P(C) No.5529 of 2010. After .
a detailed hearing in the matter, the Hon’ble Court \&as pleased to express their
mind about dismissing the said writ petition. :Under such circumstances, ‘the
counsel for the respondents was pleased to seek time for instructions on whether
they would withdraw the petition. Accordingly, on a submission made on behalf of
the counsel for the respondents on the next date, the Division Bench of the
Hon’ble High Couft vide order dated 17.03.2011 was pleased to dismiss the said
writ petition on withdrawal. As such, in the humble submission of the

Petitioner/Applicant the order dated 21.09.2010 passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal
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has attained finality and the respondents are boﬁnd to follow the directions issued
by this Hon’ble Tribunal vide said order dated 21.10.2009. Be it humbly stated
herein that considering the fact that the writ petition was penéing before the
Hon’ble High court, the Petitioner in his best judgmental capacity did not file a

‘contempt case against the authorities concerned.

X V,‘ TP TR .
soanachidwmilnt

Lol BE AR e, A Copy of the order dated 17.03.2011 passed
'51 690, 1 by the Hon’ble Gauhati High Court in W. P. (C)

© Guwahati Bsnch - No. 5529 of 2010 is .a:nnexed herewith ?lld

* TEIGEl e

marked as ANNEXURES:C.

That be it stated herein that immediately thereafter the Applicant has
communicated the order dated 17.03.2011 passed by the Hon’ble Gauhati High
Court to the respondents vide letter dated 19.04.2011. However, the Joint
Controller of Communicétion, Account, Assam Telecom Circle vide letter dated
11.05.2011 informed the petitioner that office of the Joint Controller of
Communication, Account, Assam Telccoﬁl Circle is not the conipetent authority to
| forwardl his application dated 19.04.2010 to the Member (Sel;\’iCGS) DOT,
Telecommunications. Although, the said letter was sent back to the petitioner on
11.05.2011, the petitioner received the said letter‘ only in the last week of May,-
2011. Pursuant to the receiving of the said letter dated 11.05.2011, the petitioner
immediately vide letter dated 07.06.2011 communicated the order dated
17.03.2011 passed by the Hon’ble Gauhati High Court. The respondents have duly
acknowledged the receipt of the order dated 17.03.201 1.’However, for the reasons
best known to the respondents, they are deliberately sitting over the matter and
have not taken any action for compliance of the order dated 21.10.2009 passed by
this Hon’ble Tribunal in OA No.65 of 2005. Be it further stated herein that
considering the fact that a disciplinary proceeding has been pending against the
Petitioner/ Applicant for the past 10 years, grave prejudice is being caused to the
Petitioner/ Applicant by such inaction of the respondents. The authorities have

deliberately been sitting over the matter to harass the Petitioner. Hence, the
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Petitioner/Applicant is left with no other option/ constrained to file the instant

contempt petition.

oS00 =a:‘-...f:;..-.ugz;.-,_'
el Adminigkative Tribuna |
Cowie Copies of the letters dated 19.04.2011,

- 4

Toged

A

i; 11.052011 and 07.06.2011 are annexed

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE: D

.a Guwahati Banch
o A ERIRNIE COLLY.

6. That, to the utter shock and surprise of the Applicant, the Contemnors’
/respondents, despite due 00111111u11;catic»11 of the order dated 21.10.2009 passed by
this Hon’ble Tribunal, have completely failed to comply with the directions issued
by this Hon’ble Tribunal. The Applicant respectfully begs to state that the
Contemnor/respondents have been sitting over the matter and have déliberately
refused to consider the directions in compliance of the order passed by this
Hon’ble Tribunal. The Applicant humbiy states that such noncompliance on the
part of the Contemnor/respondents despise communication made by the Applicant
amounts to nothing but willful disobed.ience of the orders passed by this Hon’ble
Tribunal. The aforesaid order of this Hon’ble Tribunal besides being binding on

the Contemnor/respondents are also a clear and categorical direction and should

leave no room for ambiguity for the Contemnor/respondents.

7. That, the Applicant begs to submit that such noncompliance of the order dated
21.09.2010 passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal in OA No.65 of 2010 amounts to
interfering with the administration of justice and lowering the dignity and honour

of this Hon’ble Tribunal.

8. That, the Applicant begs to submit that such noncompliance by the Contemnor’s
/respondents of the order dated 21.09.2010 passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal
constitutes willful disobedience of the order of this Hon’ble Tribunal, for which

the Contemnor/respondents are liable to be punished in accordance with the

Mol Silacl fogpe ot
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‘provisions of the Section 17 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 read with
the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 and Article 215 of the Constitution of India.
9. That, the Petition is made bonafide and for the ends of justice.
In the Premises aforesaid it is, therefore, most
FCer,traik::nf.:Qbf}JETfﬁfaﬁi‘? respectfully prayed that Your Lordships may be
FA YAHS AT |
. . . pleased to issue a Notice on the Contemnors
gl |
A | /respondents to show cause as to why -they
& Guwatiati Bench .- , | N
. -{Fﬁmﬁ i | should not be punished under the provisions of

the Section 17 of the Assam Administrative
Tribunal Act, 1985 read with Contempt of
Courts Act, 1971 and Article 215 of the
Constitution of India for willful and deliberate
disobedience/ violation and/or noncompliance
of the Order dated 21.10.2009 passed by this
Hon’ble Tribunal in OA No.65 of 2005 and
upon hearing the parties, Your Lordships may
_bé pleased to punish the Contemnors
/fespondents for Con.tempt of this Hon’ble
Tribunal and/or pass such further or other
order/s as this Hon’ble Tribunal may deem fit

and proper.

~ And for this act of kindness, the Petitioners as in duty bound shall ever pray.

... Draft Charge....
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DRAFT CHARGE | * Guwahati Banch
TERTE e

The Applicant is aggrieved for non-compliance of the Judgment and order dated
21.10.2009 passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal in OA No. 65 of 2005. The
respondents/contemnors’ have willfully and deliberately violated the Judgment
and order dated 21.10.2009 passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal in OA No.65 of 2005.
Accordingly, the respondents are liable for contempt of Court proceedix;gs and
severe punishment thereof as provided under the law. They may also be directed to

appear in person and reply to the charges leveled against them before this Hon’ble

Tribunal.

Mot Lot by Homctole
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AFFIDAVIT

I Sri Islamul Haque Mondal, son of Late Sakeruddin Mondal, aged about 47 years,
presently serving as Sub-Divisional Engineer, North East Telecom Task Force, Bharat Sanchar
Nigam Ltd, Telecom Project-IT Bhangaghar, Guwahati: 781005, do hereby solemnly afﬁnn and

states as follows:

1 That I am the Applicant of O.A. No.65 of 2005 and also the petitionerlin the instant
Contempt petition and as such, I am fully acquainted and well conversant with the

facts and circumstances of the case and I am competent to swear this affidavit.

2. . That the statements made in this pai'agraph and paragraphs 1, 3, 4, 5, 6,7, 8 and 9 are
true to my knowledge and those made in paragraph 2 are true to my information
derived from records which I believe to be true and rest are my humble submission

before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

And, I sign this affidavit on the 16" day of June, 2011 at Guwahati.

DEPONENT
Identified by me:
Nassctn Satbang .
Advocate Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the

Deponent, who is identified by Nasrin Sultana, Advocate,
Guwahati on this the 16", day of June ’2011 at
Guwahati.

ADVOCATE
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL -
QIJYAHATI BENCH :: RAJGARH ROAD
BHANGAGARH 333 GUARATI - 05.°
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| j;\g/l..i M Islaf’lul Haque Mondal, :
' Working as Sub-Divisional Englneer,.
North gast Telecom Task Force, P
, . . "B.S.N.L,, Telecom Project-II
o - Bhangagarh, Guwahatl - 781 005
é’ L . g . | Applicant
’ . 2] The Secretary to the Govtd of India; -
3 Ministry of Cormunications & IT Department of

. - Telecommunications, 20 Ashok. Road Sanchar Bhawan,
i oo New Delhi - 110 0ols :

{7 © 3, ' The Member(Services)
pT e D 00 Department of Teleconmuni"ations,

.. Ministry of Communication & IT, Sanchar Bhaw,an, |
I Ashok Road, New Delhi « ll.O OOlo _ :

4y "The Advisor (HRD) . '

N R Department of Telecommunications

e Ministry of Communication & IT,

CoRL T Sanchar Bhawan, .20 Ashok Road, New Delhi - llO 001

5. Mrs. R, S Choudhury, Advocate for Applicant

!f BT | Resraondentpo
| ‘
; B. 'Iﬂr. hl'[o'J. !\hmed’ Addl. .G.S_.C.'
| .

|

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the order
~° dated 21/10/2009 in O,A, No. 65 of 2005 passed by .
e this Tribunal and do needful., ,

3

. Order dtd. o % 19 .l
‘ 21/ 10/2009, SECT crf osuus'z( Yo
i Certified to be true copy
| i ADVOCATE
. _
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ORDER(ORAL) ; Howae..

, Cirprnf Ying

- . 4 L R i
MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J): i o

vdlidity of order dated 31.12.2004 (Annexurg—‘?) passed by

Member (Serv:ces) Telecom Commission inflicting penaity of reduchon of

rcnk from SDE to JTO as well as reduction in pay by two mcremen’rs in time -~

scale wnth cumulahve effect, as upheld by Premdenﬂal order dated
. . \1708 2007 -(Annexure-10) is queshoned by Md. lslomul Haque Monddl, SDE

" in present proceeding filed under Section 19 of the Admlnis’(rahve Tnbuncis '

Act, 1985,

2. Amongst various contentions raised, two basic contentions

emphasized are that inifially charge memoranda dated 94.12.2000 had

been issued against him. Said charge-sheet was withd;gwn vide order

dated 13.09.2001 on the ground that it had not beeniissued‘by the -

competent authority. In the meantime, he was promoted from JTO to the
cadre of TES Group-B on 19.12.2001, on which date, there remained no
departmental proceeding either conten;\pio’fed,' issued or pending ogdins’f

him. However, posting order had not been issued, which grieva-nce

became the subject matter of 0.A.8/2002. Said O.A. was dismissed on

02.05.2002. Writ Petition (C) No.3570/2002 was preferred before the Hon'ble
Gauhati High Court and during its pendency, a fre‘s‘h chqrge-shee’r dated
10.07.2002 was issued olleéing 1hof he was in possession of assets
disproportionate to his known sourceA of income besidés certain other
allegations. Aforesaid writ petition was disposed of ngle Qfder dated

24.03. 2003 directing 1he Respondents to complete said disciplinary

proceeding within the time frame prescribed 1here|n Vide repor’f dated.

[}
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Applicant vehemently urged that said illegality is incurable and since it is
manifest in the said order, though upheld by the Presidehjio[ order on

17.08.2007, is not sustainable in the eyes of law.

4. By fiing written statement, as further explained by the

,;:.ﬁncl pendlty order dated 31.12.2004 was . issued in com;ﬁlggnce of the

:~ direction issued by Hon'ble Gauhdti High Court on 28.(3“7,2003 in the

abovementioned wiit petition, and at best, giving no Agpportunity of

hearing could be termed as mere “iregularity”, instead of illegality.

Mt.M.U.Ahmegi, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. appearing for thé Respondents

contends that in case the Tribunal is of the opinion that there is-violation of

principles of natural justice, matter may be remittedfbock to the

cdmpeten’r authority to examine said aspect without reco_rding anything -

about merits of the matter, as projected by the Applicant. : :

5. We have heard learned counsel for the pcﬁigs.»perused the
pleadings including the rule position, namely, Rule 27(2) of the CCS (CCA)
Ruleg, 1965. Before proceeding into the moﬂer, it wb_uld b:e, expedient to
notice the mandate of Rule 27(2}, relevant portion of ;(;hich reads as

under:-

\

“(2) In the case of an oppéal agginst an order

Y
ﬁ".

"f'f-;;;;\addmonol witten statement, it has been urged by the Respondents that.

imposing any of the penallies specified.in Rule 11 or

enhancing any pendlty imposed under the said rules,
the Appellate Authority shall consider ... - - :

(a) Whether the procedure laid down in these
rules has been complied with and if not,
whether such non-compliance has resulted
in the violation of any provisions of the
Constitution of -India or in the failure of
justice: v
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(b) Whether the findings of the Disciplinary
Authority are warranted by the evidence on

“go the record; and

(c) Whether the penalty or the enhanced
penalty imposed s odequc’rg‘,'incdequc’fe
or severe; i3

,"‘; N

and pass orders___

(i) - Confirming, enhancing, reduging, or setting
aside the pendlly; or 2

(i) . remitting the case to the authority which
imposed or enhanced the penaity or to any
other authority with such diregtion as it may
deem . fit in .the circums'tdr?,t:es of these
-cases.

Provided that -

o

(i) if the enhanced penalfy which the
Appeliate Authority proposes to impose s
one of the penalties specified in Clauses (V)
o (ix_of Rule 11 and an engiry under Rule
14 has been held in the case, the Appellate
Authority shall make such grders as it may
deem fit after the appellant has been given
a reasonable opportunity .of making A
representation  against - the proposed
pendlty]; and s :

(iv) no_order imposing_an enhpnced penally
shall be made in any othef case unless the
appellant has been givén o reasondble

: ooporunity, as far @s..may be in
accordance with the provislons of Rule 16,
of making a representation against such
enhanced penaity.” :

(eﬁjphasis supplied)
A bare perusal of proviso i) and [iv) Qf”Ru\e 27'(2,2, as extracted

hereinabove, would reved that mandate of said rule. s that when the

Appellate Authority intends to enhonéé the penalty, it is under legal -

obligation to offord the delinquent officer an opportunity of hearing. It is

not in dispuie that prior to passing order dated 31.1 2.2004, said mandate of

the Rules has not been clearly followed and observed. In that view of the

matter, we are of the considered view that irregularity has been crept in

4



5

1'
l‘

procedure odopfed by the Member (Services] Telecom Commission while
passing order dated 31.12.2004 which remains eQ_en on the

disposal/rejection of his appedl by the President. In that view _of the matter,

we have no hesitation td cbnclude"fhot order dated 31.12.2004 as upheld
on 17.08.2007 are not sustainable in 1he eyes of law ond same are

e O .- accordingly quashed. Matfer is remitted back 10 the Member (Services)

" }Telecom Commission to follow the mcndcﬁe of Rule 27(2) of the CCS (CCA)
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Rules, 1965 and to afford the Applicant an opportunity of heonng before
deciding his apped against order dated 15.04.2004 Qgssed by the
g Disgiplinary Authority, if it intends to enhance thé pen‘clty.'.‘yVe may note
here that learmned counsel for Applicant has raised two furiheir contentions,
o . namely, that since he has been promoted as SDE videg order dated
:l 29.09.2003, as modified on 19.11.2003, there is a positive gponge in the
‘D|s<:|phncrv Authority ond the Member (Services) Telecom Commission

could not have acted as the Appellate Authority, rather he would have

assumed the role of the Disciplinary Authority. We are not, at this stage,

entering into merits and demerits of said contention for the simple reason -

}
l - thq} the charge-sheet has been issued pnor to 1ssucnce of the oforescnd :
|

promohon order. Fudher contention has been that there is po provision of
withdrawal of punishment order. In view of clear cut mandate of Rule 27(2)
of CCS (CCA) Rules which provides 1hat Appellate Authority can confirm,

! enhance, reduce and set aside the penalty, we are refroinlh_g from making

any such observation on this aspect.

6. " In the result, O.A. is allowed quashing order dated 31.12.2004

R
‘ (Annexuré-?j as well as order dated 17.08.2007 (Anneiure-!O), and
! .

oy

remitting the matter back to the Member (Services) Telecom Commission
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to ioke further s'feps into the mcﬂer and to follow the. mcndqte of the rules :
as well as law on said subject. Aforesmd exercise_shdl be qlz)dertoken, as

expediﬁlousty as possible, but not Iater than four months fr,o_rn the date of .

r—mmnf nf n copy of this order. No costs

e e et i = 84

P

} _”“ .- YK
, Yo .u.w ‘s x..mlu}] ‘
Phrroita Y n\.l*r'E." GRITAY '
Y
{
{

© Gowibat ench A
t{-d‘ te ”{P 33 ‘

N W———,

C e vmmap.

44

/'3‘ - |

)4

feap
¢ Sk

-t

[ - o
- - Sd/MEMBER (J) ‘ ool
. Sd/ Mcmber(A) : :
) . . 'qu" coPy ]
: ,m A \V\
9“ N
-
_ m'W :
i : . ;“:;‘ et "‘”” P I;mhmm!
: ~entr s s 17T
u.x N . N N K
e ) (:. $r"
v o
L A~
N
&

e ittt et
’



w B e e anta

Tt f.] dﬂmﬁ‘\' B ‘c{

Respected Sir,

/

7. With duc respect and humble submlsswn I, Md ‘Islamul Haque Mcmdal
.| - . SDE, NETF/BSNL Guwahati (Staif No: 109096) be,tD to submit herewith the
.~ order. and judgment dated 21-10-2009 passed by Hon’ble Central

Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati bench in OA No. 65/2005.

That ;Sir',-,'the. Hon’ble Tribunal has been pleased to quash aull the

punishment orders pending against me, with regards to the disciplinary .
proceeding initiaﬁtg:d against me, through the above order dated 21-10-2009. -

“Therefore, 1 Tequest Slour honour to kindly issue: a Tavourable order in linc
with the direction of the Hon’ble Tribunal and for Wthh act. of your kmdncss _
T'would remam ever grateful to you Sir. :

 With best regards.

Enclasure @ One certified copy of order - \ '

—}//Y\
'(Md Islamul Haque Mandal)-
" Sub-Divisional Engihecr
o/o Divisional Engineer_TP-I

NE Task Force, BSNL
Bhangagarh, Guwahati-3.

e : )

M

FH .

. o o to be true copYy

T | | Certified Corit
ADVOCATE

Yours -l'ai.th'ull)_', .

————

8

‘ { N "‘-'-_‘w“"' T P b—-—'l ? "';—-«- R .,‘.:".'-:'-"* ANNbXURh-—-
y li{ i } '
s "f‘o | ﬁ \
' !‘
i +.The Hon’ble - L
g’,‘s ‘Member (Services) B Y gL _oh ‘
, : ~ DQT, Telecom Commission e D S
‘i, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road*=—""""""" """ o C
.+ <. New Delhi -1 . o _D;ated 3rd Noyemb'er 2009 - -
t"". - (Through proper channel) ' ' o
] & Sub : Subinission of Certy figel- cop,y of Order and Judgmem dated -
:'l ¢ Too-. 7 21-10-2009 passed by Hon’ble CAT Guwahatz bench in OA
b 65/2005. IR
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. THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
: (The ngh Court of Assam,Nagaland, Meghalaya,Manlpur,Trlpura,Mlzoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

PRINCIPAL SEAT AT GUWAHATI .
Page No. 1

CASE NO : WP(C) 5529/2010 District : Kamrup
Category 10057 (Order of the Appellate or Revnsxonal authorlty )

! .
.1/ THE UNION OF INDIA & 2 ORS A '
g ' REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, CET |
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION AND IT, DEPTT. OF
TELECOMMUNICATION, 20 ASHOK ROAD, SANCHAR
BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110001
THE MEMBER (SERVICES)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION & IT,20 ASHOK |

ROAD, SANCHAR BHAWAN,NEW DELHI-110001. - ‘
3| THE ADVISOR (HRD), L | N
|* DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATION,MINISTRY A e

{  OF COMMUNICATION & IT,20 ASHOK
;  ROAD,SANCHAR BHAWAN,NEW DELHI-110 001.
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Petitioner/appellant/applicant .
! Versus

1 "MD. ISLAMUL HAQUE MONDAL

i - .PRESENTLY HOLDING THE RANK OF JR.

TELECOMMUNICATION OFFICER, NORTH EAST

TELECOM TASK FORCE, BSNL, TELECOM

< PROJECT-II, BHANGAGARH, GHY-5

3 . Respondent/Opp. Party

. Advocates on record for Petmoner/ap
' l‘ MR. R SHARMA
2. ASSTT.S.G.IL

! Advocates on record for Respondents
1 MR. I CHOWDHURY

"2 MRS. R S CHOWDHURY

3. MR NJKHATANIAR

I
!
“1

i

Summary Of Case And Prayer In Brief

L)

CERTIFIED COPY OF JUDGEMENT / ORDER

18/04/2011 | 18/04/2011 ' | 18/04/2011 I

BEFORE
HON BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR MADAN B.LOKUR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE A. K. GOSWAMI

' . DATE OF ORDER : 17/03/2011
§ ~ Mr N Bora, learned Central Govt Counsel seeks liberty to withdraw this

:
al
'"!
|
i

i

L

H .
!DATE OF FILING APPLICATION | - DATE WHEN COPY WAS READY [ DATE OF DELIVERY g
|

1.

t

i

writ petition. Prayer is allowed.

N Dismissed as not pressed. ga[,/_ Slodan. B, Z_shth
Shine, fes 19y SHAK. Cooeg TodPres
o .07 271 W CERTIFIED T BE JRUE CQPY
e Datero ARG cenified to be true copy
i Superintendent (Copying Sect
] Gauhati High Courtpyl g Seclon) \!\9\("
. ‘ | Authorised U/S 76, Act 1, 1872 - " ADVOCATE

8 .07 /1

S © ANNEXURE-( |-

e —



¥ Sub- Divisional Engineer, TP-I

s
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S —194- s|F Pm EXURE-)) |

« C.u.{
' Ministry of Communication - _
' Department of Telecommunications o
0/0 Controller of Communication Accounts
Assam Telecom Circle, Guwahatl-1

No.ASM/CCA/IHM/FF/2008-09 Dated at Guwahati the 11" May 2011 .
' 9
To : | | i
|.H.Mondal n
; N E Task Force,BSNL, . .
’. _ Bhanga?n/\«;.
f Guwahati-5

. i
Lot

! ~ Sub:= Returning of Documents - thereof , _ ' _ | "

| Refer to your letter dated 19/4/2010 this is to inform you that this office is not the Compe] "
L Authority to forward your application to the Member (services) DOT, Telecommunications. |

’ - . 4 }
Therefore, you are requested to send your application throughg{% competent authority f(,

which your application in original is returned back to you. : )
{

——

"7 (M N Talukdar)

Jt. Controller of Communication Accour
' Assam Telecom Circle,Guwahati.
; Ph - 0361-273486

Eertified to be true copy

| | | WL

ABVOEATE
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The Hdn’ble .
i MEMBER (Services)

DOT, Telecom Commission. 3 T

A —

Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-1
(Through DOT Cell Guwahati) Dated: 19.04.2010

Sub: Submission of certified copy of order dated 17.3.2011 in

WP(C) 5529/2010 passed by Hon’ble Gauhati High Court.

 Respegted Sir, |
' Md. Islamul Haque Mandal, SDE/NE Task Force,

t herewith one certified copy of order dated 17.3.2011
Court in WP(C) 5529/2010.

Wxth 'dge respect, I,
Guwahati beg to submi
passed by Hon’ble Gauhati High

tion has been dismissed by the Hon'ble High Court as the

The above writ peti
the order of Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati

same was withdrawn by CGSC. As such
bench passed in OA 65/2005 ought to be followed.

d issuance of a favorable order please.

_ This is for your kind information an

Enclosure:

Certified copy as above. ' /c'\v\ o)
G M-
(MD. ISLAMUL HAQUE MANDAL)

i : L ET T NE Task Force/BSNL, Bhangagarh

Guwahati-S.

e e 3

Sub divisional Engineer, TP-1
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] 4 (949 [From:
{ihe I{OQ béee ices) j . . |'Md. Islamul Haque Mandal
CHaver (Servi N - SDE, TP-1/ NE Task Force
DOT, Telecom Commission C e T .BSNL, Guwahati-5
Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-1 % .0~ U

(Through Proper Channel] .~ T

Sub : Submission of certified copy of order dated 17-3-2011 in WP (C)

No. 5529/2010 passed by Hon’ble Gauhati High Court.

Respected Sir,
With due respect -and humble submission, [.beg to submit herewith one

certified copy of order dated 17.3.2011 passed by Hon’ble Gauhati High
Court in WP (C) No. 5529/2010. -

That Sir, this is the same certified copy already mailed to your honour
through Speed Post on 19-4-2011. Moreover, one more copy was submitted
to DOT cell/office of CCA, Assam Telecom Circle Guwahati on-19-4-2011
with a request to forward the same to your honour, but the same was
returned back to me on 11-5-2011 expressing their inability to do so.

That Sir, as you are aware the said' Writ Petition was filed by the department
challenging the order and judgment dated 21-10-2009 passed by Hon’ble

- Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati bench in OA - 65 /20085, but the -

Writ Petition has been dismissed by the Hon’ble High Court. As such the
order of Hon’ble Tribunal in OA-65/2005 ought to be followed.

This is for favour of your kind information please. v

With best regards. : Yours faithfully,

Dated at Guwahati

: T‘he 7th June_QOll. ’ | ‘ R Agﬁ’“

N Enclosures: - (Md. Islamul Haque 'Mandal)

All relevant papers as above Sub-divisional Engineer -
Q, - __\\ ‘ . TP-I/NETF, BSNL ‘

Guwahati-5
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